

MACC 34/21 (CIS 34/21)

Order No.

Dt. 14.03.2022

Today is fixed for SR and report.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

OP. No. 2 i.e. The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. appeared today through Ld. Lawyer by filing a petition along with V. Nama praying for time for filing W/S on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer is heard, considered and allowed.

A/D received after notice duly served upon Mr. Sish Pal and Mr. Sanjeeb Kumar partners of MOR MOTOR but not turned up.

Hence, the case also be proceeded exparte against OP. No. 1 i.e. MOR MOTOR.

Report received from Samuktala PS.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case adjourned.

Fix 22.04.2022 for W/S.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.
WB00780