

MACC 34/21 (CIS 34/21)

Order No.

Dt. 15.01.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW- 1.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP files a petition for protection U/S 170 of MV Act.

Let it be kept with record.

Soham Barman and Ranjit Thakur are examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW1 & 2 and discharged.

Charged sheet copy is marked as Exbt-16, Aadhar card of Jayanti Barman, Sohan Barman , Suraj Barman and Arati Barman are marked as Exbt 17/1 to 17/4 respectively.

Certificate of Kamakhyaguri Matsyajibi Samabaya Samiti is marked as Exbt-X and Professional certificate of trade issued by Pradhan Kamakhyaguri Gram Panchayat is marked as Exbt-Y.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP -2 is present by filing hazira.

The case adjourned.

Fix 04.03.2025 for PH.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.