

MACC 34/21 (CIS 34/21)

Order No.

Dt. 08.05.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP -2 is present by filing hazira.

Witness Manaranfan Barman is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-3.

Written certificate is marked as Exbt-18.

The case adjourned.

Fix 28.07.2025 for PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.