

MACC 34/21 (CIS 34/21)

Order dated 28.07.2025

Today is fixed for PW.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

Petitioner has filed requisite for issuing notice upon witness.

Let the process be issued at once. DA to comply.

Fixing 27.10.2025 for evidence of PW.

Parties to be present on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.