

MACC 34 of 2021

Order dated 23.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of PW.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

Received SR of notice issued through court which has been duly served.

One application filed by the petitioner that the witness has received the notice but he could not bring the authorisation letter so the evidence cannot be recorded. The petitioner filed application praying for further time for evidence. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 07.03.2026 for evidence of PW.

Petitioner files fresh requisite.

Let it be issued at once.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009