

**MACC 34 of 2021**

Order dated 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of PW.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

Witness bring the authorisation letter, Supriya Dey is examined in chief, cross in full as PW-4.

Authorisation letter is marked as Exbt-18, trade certificate is marked as Exbt-19, receipt of fees is marked as Exbt-20.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 20.04.2026 for evidence of DW, i. d. argument.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,  
Alipurduar.  
J.O. Code W.B. 01009